

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA :
HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: Crl.P.No.8596 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFIC E NOTE
	14.10.2024	<u>JS,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2024</u> Heard learned counsel for petitioners and learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State. Considering the submissions made by the learned counsel for petitioners, there shall be stay of all further proceedings including arrest and appearance of petitioners/accused Nos.1, 2 and 5 in C.C.No.1539 of 2015, pending on the file of IV Additional Junior Civil Judge-cum-XV Addl. Metropolitan Magistrate, Medchal-Malkajgiri District at Kukatpally. <u>JS,J</u> <u>Crl.P.No.8596 OF 2024</u> List on 28.11.2024. (B/o) Ksk	

