

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: CrI.P.No.8596 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	12.02.2026	<u>NTR, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2024</u> This application is filed to Permit the Petitioners/Accused Nos.1, 2 and 5 herein to amend the Pleadings including the relief/prayer as sought for in the main Criminal Quash Petition CrI.P.No.8596 of 2024 and in Interlocutory Application I.A.No.01 of 2024, only to the extent of substitution of New Case/Split-Up Case number and its details/ particulars of the Court of the learned IV Additional Junior Civil Judge-Cum-XV Additional Judicial Magistrate, Medchal-Malkajgiri District at Kukatpally, as wherever necessary/required and consequentially be pleased to amend the interim Stay order dated 14.10.2024 passed by this Court in I.A. No.01 of 2024 in CrI.P.No.8596 of 2024 to such extent of substitution of New Case/Split-Up case number and Court. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this application is ordered. Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments. <u>CrI.P.No.8596 of 2024</u> Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that notice on respondent No.2 was not served and prays for one more opportunity to serve notice.	

Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out personal notice on respondent No.2.

Additionally, respondent No.1-State is directed to serve notice to respondentNo.2.

List the matter on 12.03.2026.

CHS

NTR,J

--	--	--	--